
COLLECTION SUMMARY SHEET GEORGE C. MARSHALL LIBRARY

COLLECTION: LARRY I. BLAND COLLECTION

WCLUSIVE D/UES: 1891-1981

COLLECTION REGISTER AVAIUl.BLE: Inventory

MANUSCRIPT NUMBER: 105

It ACCESSION NUMBER: 84-33

DONOR: Larry 1. Bland

DATE OF GI FT: December 1984

SIZE: 3 linear feet

RESTRICTIONS:

LOCATIONS:

None

Vault upper level

BIOGRAPHICAL/HISTORICAL FEATURES:
As part of his doctoral studies, Larry I. Bland (1940- ) undertook a
study of W. Averell Harriman. The first part of this collection documents
the research involved in this project and succeeding articles regarding
Harriman. It includes articles by Bland, by Harriman and copied material
from journals. Notes taken by Bland are also included.

From 1971-1976, Bland taught at Gaston College in Gastonia, North Carolina.
While there he prepared readings and lectures for a proposed course on
women's history. The second part of the collection concerns this. Included
are popular articles and newspaper clippings about women as well as scholarl

FORMS OF MATERIAL: articles

Correspondence
Articles
Newspaper clippings
Photographs
Notes and note cards

MAJOR CORRESPONDENTS:

Larry I. Bland
C. Ben Hright
David F. Alvarez
Joseph M. Siracuse

SUBJECTS:

ARI~ANGEMENT :

Women's history, 1971-1976
Cold War

See inventory



Ms 105 Larry I. Bland Collection 1891-1981 3 linear feet

Inventory

Box/Folder(s)

CORRESPONDENCE

1

2

1
2

3-5
6

7
8

9

10

11
12

13

1
2

3

4

5
6
7
8
9

10-12

Larry I. Bland - David F. Alvarez, 1971-1972.
Post Doctoral re: W. Averell Harriman.
SHAFR Convention (August, 1975) 1974-1976.
Larry I. Bland - Joseph M. Siracuse.

LARRY I. BLAND WRITINGS

Harriman article, uncompleted draft, 1972.
"Averell Harriman and the Origins of the

Cold War," SHAFR, 1975.
"w. A. Harriman's ideas on dealing with the

Russians," 1977.
"Averell Harriman, The Russians, and the Origin

of the Cold War in Europe, 1943-1945."
AJPH, 1977.

Critique 0 Herz, How the Cold War is Taught, 1978.
Review of Lukas, The Strange Allies: The ,United

States and Poland, 1979.
"George Kennan and the Creation of NATO,"

SHAFR, 1979.

WRITINGS BY OTHERS

W. Averell Harriman, 1921-1941.
T. Michael Ruddy, "Three Cold Warriors and the .

Origins of the Cold War--Charles Bohlen,"
SHAFR, 1975.

C. Ben Wright, "George F. Kennan and the Origins
of the Cold War," SHAFR, 1975.

C. Ben Wright, "Mr. 'Y' and Containment,"
Slavic Review, 1976.

DUPLICATED ARTICLES

Foreign Relations of the United States, 1943-1945.
World War II and Early Cold War, 1939-1950.
U.S.-Soviet Relations during World War II.
Poland.
Cold War Historiography.
Artilces on W. Averell Harriman.



Invent0!'y

Box/Folder(s)

DUPLICATED ARTICLES (continued)

3

4-5
6

7

8

1

2-3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1-3
4­
5
6
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Book Excerpts.

LARRY I. BLAND RESEARCH NOTES

Books and articles, 1891-1955.
Manganese Concession.
Poland.
Stimson Diary-Moscow Military Mission.
Shuttle Bombing Project.
Miscellaneous.
Photographs: W. A. Harriman.
Harriman Cold War Note Cards.
Harriman Bibliography Cards.

WOMEN'S HISTORY PROJECT

Notes and Articles.
Women in the Workplace.
Women and Women's Liberation.
Sex, Marriage and the Family.
Women and Religion.
Women and Society.
Men and Male Chauvinism.
1969 Handbook on Women Workers.
Gaston College Questionnaire on Women, 1975.
Women's History Course Gaston College, 1974-1975.
Masters of duplicated articles.
Notes.


