COLLECTION: LARRY I. BLAND COLLECTION

MANUSCRIPT NUMBER: 105 INCLUSIVE DATES: 1891-1981

ACCESSION NUMBER: 84-33 RESTRICTIONS: None

DONOR: Larry I. Bland LOCATIONS: Vault upper level

DATE OF GIFT: December 1984 COLLECTION REGISTER AVAILABLE: Inventory

SIZE: 3 linear feet

#### BIOGRAPHICAL/HISTORICAL FEATURES:

As part of his doctoral studies, Larry I. Bland (1940- ) undertook a study of W. Averell Harriman. The first part of this collection documents the research involved in this project and succeeding articles regarding Harriman. It includes articles by Bland, by Harriman and copied material from journals. Notes taken by Bland are also included.

From 1971-1976, Bland taught at Gaston College in Gastonia, North Carolina. While there he prepared readings and lectures for a proposed course on women's history. The second part of the collection concerns this. Included are popular articles and newspaper clippings about women as well as scholarly forms of MATERIAL:

Correspondence Articles

Newspaper clippings

Photographs

Notes and note cards

#### MAJOR CORRESPONDENTS:

Larry I. Bland C. Ben Wright David F. Alvarez Joseph M. Siracuse

SUBJECTS: Women's history, 1971-1976

Cold War

ARRANGEMENT: See inventory

## Inventory

## Box/Folder(s)

### CORRESPONDENCE

1 1 2 3-5 6	Larry I. Bland - David F. Alvarez, 1971-1972. Post Doctoral re: W. Averell Harriman. SHAFR Convention (August, 1975) 1974-1976. Larry I. Bland - Joseph M. Siracuse.
	LARRY I. BLAND WRITINGS
7 8	Harriman article, uncompleted draft, 1972.
8	"Averell Harriman and the Origins of the Cold War," SHAFR, 1975.
9	"W. A. Harriman's ideas on dealing with the Russians," 1977.
10	"Averell Harriman, The Russians, and the Origin of the Cold War in Europe, 1943-1945." AJPH, 1977.
11	Critique of Herz, How the Cold War is Taught, 1978.
12	Review of Lukas, The Strange Allies: The United States and Poland, 1979.
13	"George Kennan and the Creation of NATO," SHAFR, 1979.

### WRITINGS BY OTHERS

2	1	J. Averell Harriman, 1921-1941.
	2	'. Michael Ruddy, "Three Cold Warriors and the
		Origins of the Cold WarCharles Bohlen,"
		SHAFR, 1975.
	3	. Ben Wright, "George F. Kennan and the Origins
		of the Cold War," SHAFR, 1975.
	4	. Ben Wright, ''Mr. 'Y' and Containment,''
		Slavic Review, 1976.

### DUPLICATED ARTICLES

5	Foreign Relations of the United States, 1943-1945.
6	World War II and Early Cold War, 1939-1950.
7	U.SSoviet Relations during World War II.
8	Poland.
9	Cold War Historiography.
10-12	Artilces on W. Averell Harriman.

# Inventory

ŧ

# Box/Folder(s)

		DUPLICATED ARTICLES (continued)
3	1.	Book Excerpts.
		LARRY I. BLAND RESEARCH NOTES
4-5 6	2-3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Books and articles, 1891-1955. Manganese Concession. Poland. Stimson Diary-Moscow Military Mission. Shuttle Bombing Project. Miscellaneous. Photographs: W. A. Harriman. Harriman Cold War Note Cards. Harriman Bibliography Cards.
		WOMEN'S HISTORY PROJECT
7	1-3 4 5	Notes and Articles. Women in the Workplace. Women and Women's Liberation.
8	4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Sex, Marriage and the Family. Women and Religion. Women and Society. Men and Male Chauvinism. 1969 Handbook on Women Workers. Gaston College Questionnaire on Women, 1975. Women's History Course Gaston College, 1974-1975. Masters of duplicated articles. Notes.